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101 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH 03301-3860
Telephone: (606) 271-283 Fax: (603) 271-3875

FY 2004-2005 Free/Reduced School Lunch Eligibility

District Name
State Average

Allenstown
Alton
Amherst
Andover
Ashland

Auburn
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bath

Bedford
Berlin
Bethlehem
Bow
Brentwood

Brookline
Campton
Candia
Chester
Chesterfield

Chichester
Claremont
Colebrook
Concord
Contoocook Valley

Conway

Cornish

Croydon

Deerfield

Derry Cooperative

Dover
Dresden
Dunbarton
East Kingston
Epping

Epsom

Errol

Exeter

Exeter Region Cooperative
Fall Mountain Regional

Farmington
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont
Gilford

Gilmanton

Goffstown

Gorham
Goshen-Lempster Coop
Governor Wentworth Reg

Grantham
Greenland
Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls

Free/

Enroliment Reduced

As of 10/1/2004" Eligible 2
194,278 34,162
467 142
498 102
1,563 40
238 43
155 54
601 50
505 103
828 116
291 52
59 23
2,616 34
1,526 566
158 53
1,704 43
322 18
541 20
275 74
426 50
658 20
367 46
248 20
1,882 594
483 177
5,018 976
2,920 469
1,984 504
125 8
19 4
506 57
4,039 654
3,796 748
1,168 3
209 10
149 12
1,091 149
452 59
18 6
850 101
2,946 161
1,887 432
1,285 402
1,312 584
69 10
451 33
1,286 136
363 77
3,012 244
534 116
143 72
2,616 659
176 14
373 18
1,040 24
1,274 170
232 11
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%
Participation
17.58%

30.41%
20.48%

2.56%
18.07%
34.84%

8.32%
20.40%
14.01%
17.87%
38.98%

1.30%
37.09%
33.54%

2.52%

5.59%

3.70%
26.91%
11.74%

3.04%
12.53%

8.06%
31.56%
36.65%
19.45%
16.06%

25.40%

6.40%
21.05%
11.26%
16.19%

19.70%
0.26%
4.78%
8.05%

13.66%

13.05%
33.33%
11.88%

5.47%
22.89%

31.28%
44.51%
14.49%

7.32%
10.58%

21.21%

8.10%
21.72%
50.35%
25.19%

7.95%
4.83%
2.31%
13.34%
4.74%



District Name

Hanover

Harrisville

Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hill

Hillsboro Deering Coop
Hinsdale

Holderness

Hollis

Hollis/Brookline Coop

Hooksett

Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative
Jackson

Jaffrey-Rindge Coop
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional
Keene

Kensngton

Laconia

Lafayette Regional
Landaff

Lebanon

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative
Lisbon Regional

Litchfield

Littleton

Londonderry

Lyme
Lyndeborough
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough

Marlow

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Reg
Merrimack
Merrimack Valley

Milan

Milford

Milton

Monadnock Regional
Monroe

Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Nashua

Nelson

New Boston

New Castle
Newfields
Newfound Area
Newington
Newmarket

Newport

North Hampton
Northumberland
Northwood
Nottingham

Oyster River Coop
Pelham
Pembroke

Enrollment
As of 10/1/2004"

432
40
772
444
79

1,312
672
216
751

1,273

1,370
983
4,162
1,190
51

1,552
909
1,994
3,599
166

2,253
95
17
1,801

358
409
1,645
904
5,219

151
90

128
16,546
190

52
1,315
1,369
4,639
2,526

114
2,540
595
2,266
53

212
635
12,353
51
433

54
156
1,449
37
1,036

1,127
422
463
437
450

1,955
2,059
1,788

Free/

Reduced

Eligible 2

6

284
48
18

392
202
33
18
30

121

66
294
234

331

63
230
692

788
12

249

76
110
86
307
331

13
28
5,043
32

12
210
289
251
400

35
407
216
512

12
98
3,388
15
29

396
205

378
30
155
76
41

115
138
206
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%
Participation

1.39%
15.00%
36.79%
10.81%
22.78%

29.88%
30.06%
15.28%
2.40%
2.36%

8.83%
6.71%
7.06%
19.66%
0.00%

21.33%
6.93%
11.53%
19.23%
0.00%

34.98%
12.63%
52.94%
13.83%

21.23%
26.89%
5.23%
33.96%
6.34%

1.99%
14.44%
21.88%
30.48%
16.84%

23.08%
15.97%
21.11%

5.41%
15.84%

30.70%
16.02%
36.30%
22.59%

0.00%

5.66%
15.43%
27.43%
29.41%

6.70%

0.00%
0.00%
27.33%
13.51%
19.79%

33.54%
7.11%
33.48%
17.39%
9.11%

5.88%
6.70%
11.52%



District Name
Pemi-Baker Regional
Piermont

Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Profile Regional
Raymond
Rochester
Rollinsford
Rumney

Rye

Salem

Sanborn Regional
Seabrook

Shaker Regional

Somersworth
Souhegan Cooperative
South Hampton

Stark

Stewartstown

Stoddard
Strafford
Stratford
Stratham
Sunapee

Tamworth

Thornton
Timberlane Regional
Unity

Wakefield

Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley
Weare
Wentworth

Westmoreland

White Mountains Regional

Wilton
Wilton-Lyndeboro
Winchester

Windham
Winnacunnet Coop
Winnisquam Regional
Prospect Mountain
Coe Brown

Pinkerton

Notes:

Free/

Enroliment Reduced
As of 10/1/2004" Eligible 2

877 176
75 22
155 44
697 177
266 22
411 122
2,474 503
332 93
1,484 327
4,413 1,376
171 15
140 61
498 15
5,302 405
1,680 120
712 261
1,439 282
1,682 489
1,044 21
89 0
27 10
76 40

41 13
457 44
151 93
527 21
512 65
220 52
160 39
4,552 264
99 24
507 135
63 26

61 19
29 0
1,115 104
76 26
113 20
1,365 386
280 35
389 39
404 179
1,539 48
1,309 153
1,604 365
459 72
678 0
3,411 222

1. Enroliment adjusted to include only children in grades 1 through 12.
2. Free/Reduced Lunch Eligible count collected as of October 31, 2004 count.
The count is adjusted to include only children in grades 1 through 12.

The count does not include milk.
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%
Participation
20.07%
29.33%

28.39%
25.39%

8.27%
29.68%
20.33%
28.01%
22.04%
31.18%

8.77%
43.57%

3.01%
7.64%
7.14%
36.66%
19.60%

29.07%
2.01%
0.00%

37.04%

52.63%

31.71%
9.63%
61.59%
3.98%
12.70%

23.64%
24.38%

5.80%
24.24%
26.63%

41.27%
31.15%
0.00%
9.33%
34.21%

17.70%
28.28%
12.50%
10.03%
44.31%

3.12%
11.69%
22.76%
15.69%

0.00%

6.51%



